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186 PAGES CRAMMED WITH LATEST EQUIP.
MENT AND PRICES. FULLY ILLUSTRATED.

USE OUR TiME PAYMENT PLAN
SEND ONLY 25% WITH ORDER

If what you need is not listed
below, order anyway and prompt

shipment will be made.

Winchester 70
Remington 37-AR
Remington 721
Remington 722
Remington 81
Remington 141
Winchester 43
Winchester 71

Winchester 94
Marlin 336

Savage 99EG
Rem. Sportsman
Browning light wt.
L.C. Smith Shotgun
Ithaca 37

Remington 870
Winchester 52 Std.
Winchester 52 H.B.
Winchester 75 Target 57.00
Remington 513TR 57.00
Savage 342
Colt Officers Mod.
Colt Super .38
Colt Govt, .45
Colt .22 Con. Unit -rw.wu
Colt "Challenger".22 52 50
ColtTarget W'dsm'n 70.00
Colt Match W'dsm'n 8500
Smith 8. Wes. K-22
Smith 8. Wes. K-38
S8.W Mil. & Police
B. 8c I. Balvar
Bear Cub 6X Mastei
Weaver K2.5
Weaver K4
Weaver K6
Weaver KV
Lyman Alaskan
Litschert SpotShot
Argus Spot. Scope
Mossberg Spotshot

Down Monthly
Cost Payment Payment

$109.50 $27.50 $17.50
118.60 30.00 18.00

20.00
19.00

33.00

26.00
14.00

23.00
16.00

16.00

25.00
25.00
32.00
25.00

20.00
18.00

22.00
25,00

15.00
15.00
11.00
19.00
17.00
17.00
10.00

12.50
18.00
22.00
17.00
17.00
15.00
20.00
18.00
10.00
12.00

13.00
15.00

79.95

74.95

129.95

104.95

54.95

91.10

62.45

61.45

99,95

99.95
124,50

98.95

78.93

69.95

86,35

96,85

42.95

75.00

65.00

65.00

40.00

65.00
65.00

56.50
80.00
70,00

37,50
45,00

48,50
57.50
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13,00

12,00
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10.00
15.00
15.00
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11.00
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9.00

9.00
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8.00
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13.00
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AMERICAN
rifleman

The Rifle 1SS5-I8SS

Shooting and Fishing 1888-1906

Arms and the Man 1906'192S

Officiol =' Ihe NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA
• Washington 6, D. C. __

®- lister, Edilo.-
JOHN SCOFIELD, Editor

J. A. HARPER A . "Technical EditorELMER KEITH. Staff W.fter""^ * A- H- BARR- Staff Writer
P. B CARDINAL, Neus Editor * ^AITE, Staff Writer
L- F. LUCAS, Business Manager * PETRONE, Photographer
"7" • F. A. MOULTON, Atlveriisn'f!Vol. 98, No. 7

• July 1950
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BRAND new JMAGW£f
*f65yAIJJE FoaTRIPLE-nsm

BINOCULARS

7x35
Individual

Focus, 17 ozs."
(Magnesium
Fealherbght)

Coated —

Cential Focus

Pocket Model
^j^^eriuUyconslructed
ultra UgW transmission.

iw^ulu Value. Our Pr»s-^
Coaled. tax ONLY

Coated

S155 Value, our price ONLY^
Model ONLY S45,50)

Fealherlight

Long RartQ®
Binoculars

Individual
Focus

For Great
Distances

S2I0 Value

Our Price
ONLY

30 Myme nm
Monev Bock Guarantee

We are making this exceptional offer because
we believe in performing a REAL SERVICE to
the public. Although our prices ore the lowest,
optical instruments bought for a lifetime of
use are never a "Bargain" unless they are
oi the FINEST QUALITY. Therefore
we give you ample time to compare and test
them with all other makes, regardless of cost.
Each and every one of our customers must be
thoroughly satisfied. All of our products have
passed rigid tests to ensure ABSOLUTE PER
FECTION. Illustrated below are some of our
exclusive offers . , . all are Brand New.

9x35
(21ozs.)
Coated

S170 Value

ONLY

ior tong "ce vje-^
pact lor easy handling.

V/eighs

6x18 POCKET binocular
BrlluancT';\us Maximum

Coated.Beg.Price
S49.50. OurPriceONUiSpectacle

BINOCULAR

Has Individual Focus, fully adjustable
for correct nose position.

S27.50 Value. Our Price

2.5 Power ONLY
plus tax

INDIVIDUAL FOCUS, COATED. STANDARD WEIGHT MODELS
AU Central

Focus Models

0*2^ ci?1n S4.00 additional8x40 S52.50 12x 50 S65.00 f7 „ sn •SA flfH
7 X35 Monocular S27.50 ( 7 x 50 add $6.00)

To assist you in selecting the best model lor your particular purpose we
have prepared a 14-page booklet explaining technical terms and other
data for your benefit. Send for your free copy today! With it you will receive
our illustrated catalog. Prices include Finest Genuine Leather Case and
Straps.

OflD£X today/ 30 DAY FREE TRIAL MONEY-BACK GUARANTEE.
Send lor FHEE CATAIOG and ffgg BOOk '̂HOW TO SclCCt BitlOCUlafS'

DEALERS' INQUIRIES INVITED

BUSHNELL Importers

JULY, NINETEEN EIETY

43 E.Green St., Dept. AR-7
PASADENA 1, CALIFORNIA 1

®'»endo

Huge'i""''°'''on. Sh^
op^ctr 32"^ Power M„

Coataj -S^oserl ET orgnift

ONLY''"^ylow

COMMENTS
FROM OUR MAIL
"My 8 X3D's are used ior hunting, watching
deer, elk, and mountain sheep. I like them for
their small size and compare well with much
larger glasses costing up to S200."

—H.D.. Casper, Wyo.
"The7 X35 binoculars are a very good buy. At
any range they focus very well and especially
on ducks on Lake Ontario."

—A.S.. Rochester, N. Y.
"I am a border patrolmcm and use my 7x SO's
on the job.They perform as well as much more
expensive American made binoculars."

» « _ „ _ Sanderson, Texas
a Please send itie your FREE Ca~ gTnd7o"l"" " ""
a Enclosed ftnd S (or binocular(s)

MODEL.

Name

Address..

City,.

*50
'y23

..Zone..
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