

\$1.00

186 PAGES CRAMMED WITH LATEST EQUIP-MENT AND PRICES. FULLY ILLUSTRATED.

USE OUR TIME PAYMENT PLAN SEND ONLY 25% WITH ORDER

If what you need is not listed below, order anyway and prompt shipment will be made.

١				
١		Cost B	Down	Monthly
١				Payment
		09.50	\$27.50	\$17.50
1	Remington 37-AR 1	18.60	30.00	18.00
١	Remington 721	79.95	20.00	13.00
١	Remington 722	74.95	19.00	
1		29.95	33.00	20.00
1		04.95	26.00	16.00
1	Winchester 43	54.95	14.00	9.00
١	Winchester 71	91.10	23.00	14.00
١	Winchester 94	62.45	16.00	10.00
١	Marlin 336	61.45	16.00	10.00
١	Savage 99EG	99.95	25.00	15.00
١	Rem. Sportsman	99.95	25.00	15.00
	Browning light wt. 1	24.50	32.00	19.00
١	L.C. Smith Shotgun	98.95	25.00	15.00
١	Ithaca 37 Remington 870	78.93	20.00	12.00
1		69.95	. 0.00	11.00
١	Winchester 52 Std. Winchester 52 H.B	86.35	22.00	13.00
١		96.85	25.00	15.00
ı	Winchester 75 Target Remington 513TR	57.00	15.00	9.00
١	Remington 513TR Savage 342	57.00	15.00	9.00
1	Colt Officers Mod.	42.95	11.00	7.00
1	Colt Super .38	75.00	19.00	11.00
I	Colt Govt45	65.00	17.00	10.00
١	Colt .22 Con. Unit	65.00	17.00	10.00
1	Colt "Challenger".22	40.00	10.00	6.00
1	Colt Target W'dsm'n	52.50	12.50	8.00
١	Colt Match W'dsm'n	70.00	18.00	11.00
1	Smith & Wes. K-22	85.00		13.00
١	Smith & Wes. K-38	65.00	17.00	10.00
	S&W Mil. & Police	65.00	17.00	10.00
١	B. & L. Balyar	56.50	15.00	9.00
١	Bear Cub 6X Master	80.00 70.00	20.00	12.00
ı	Weaver K2.5	37.50	18.00	11.00
	Weaver K4	45.00	10.00	6.00
1	14/- 14 4	48.50	12.00	7.00
	Weaver KV	57.50	13.00	8.00
	Lyman Alaskan	60.00	15.00	9.00
	Litschert SpotShot	49.95	15.00	9.00
	Argus Spot. Scope	74.50	13.00	8.00
	Mossberg Spotshot	24.90	19.00	12.00
	B&L Prismatic	95.00	10.00	5.00
		3.00	25.00	14.00

PARKER - WHELEN CO., INC.
827 14th ST. N.W. Dept. R WASH. 5. D. C.

AMERICAN RIFLEMAN

The Rifle 1885-1888

Shooting and Fishing 1888-1906

Arms and the Man 1906-1923

Official Journal of the NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 1600 Rhode Island Avenue • Washington 6, D. C.

C. B. LISTER, Editor JOHN SCOFIELD, Managing Editor J. S. HATCHER, Technical Editor

ELMER KEITH Cook W.	A. H. BARR, Staff Writer
P. B. CARDINAL, News Editor L. F. LUCAS, Business Manager	M. D. WAITE, Staff Writer C. E. PETRONE, Photographer
Vol. 98, No. 7	F. A. MOULTON, Advertising

•	July 1950		
Liberty Bell or Bellwether	Editorial 10		
C.	an Editorial		

Single A	an Editor.	
Single-Action Craze	by R. A. Bennett, Jr.	11
The influence of Hopalong Cassidy invades	the second-hand gun business	

My Recollections of B			3		
My Recollections of Dr. Mann Third and last of Adolph Aug.	by	A.	o.	Niedner	14
Third and last of Adolph Niedner's reminiscence	s, as told	to	John	J. Barsotti	

Trigger for	discences, as fold to John J. Barson				
Trigger for your SI	Dringfield by Fred F. Berman djustable trigger is easy to make, and inexpensive	19			
Shooting Can Be Fr	In the ingger is easy to make, and inexpensive	20			
Charlie Att	D: Story	20			

Charlie Niehuis reports	a Picture Story 20
Charlie Niehuis reports on the pistol Eyesight, Conclusion	regionals at Calexico, California
Corrective	by A. M. Librari MD 24

Corrective lenses, tinted at		by A. M. Libasci, MD	
Kitchen-Sink How II	everyday	care of your eyes	
Kitchen-Sink Handloads, Part	One	by Gerald Teasda <mark>le</mark>	27

and the ad	s frighten vou	one	by Gerald 1	easdate	
"Accurizing"	s frighten you. You	can reload with	no tools if you	have to!	
A few hours o	of workshop or		by Dan	Dwyer	30
C.	effort	make a would		15	

Spotting	Scope	Workshop	effort	make	а	world	of	difference	in	the	.45	

COVER

Outdoor photographer Bob Holland, whose Kodachromes are already familiar to Rifleman readers, arranged this month's cover around his father's old gun, made by Joseph Peter of Carlsbad, Germany during the mid-19th century



35

Published monthly by the National Rifle Association of America, 1600 Rhode Island Avenuer, for two years, \$10.00 for three years; elsewhere add Central America) \$4.00 a year, \$7.00 act of March 3, 1879. Copyright, 1950, National Rifle Association of America Decrease of address, give both new and old address as the latter appears on the control of th



DEALERS' INQUIRIES INVITED

BUSHNELL Importers: 43 E. Green St., Dept. AR-7
PASADENA 1, CALIFORNIA

JULY, NINETEEN FIFTY

3

* AMERICAN BURLENAN **



